PINES Subcommittees

Acquisitions 

Joan Anderson, Middle Georgia Regional Library System 
1180 Washington Avenue 
Macon, GA 31210 
478-744-0815 
478-744-0840 fax 
andersoj@bibblib.org 
term expires 5/06 
Judy Atwood, Athens Regional Library System 
Athens-Clarke County Library 
2025 Baxter St. 
Athens, GA 30606 
706-613-3650 ext. 344 
706-613-3660 fax 
jatwood@arlsmail.org 
term expires 5/06 
Carolyn Fuller, Henry County Library System 
1001 Florence McGarity Parkway 
McDonough, Georgia 30252-2981 
770-954-2806 
770-954-2808 Fax 
cfuller@mail.henry.public.lib.ga.us 
term expires 5/06 
Harriet Kersey, Conyers-Rockdale Library System 
Nancy Guinn Memorial Library 
864 Green Street, 
Conyers, Georgia 30012 
770-388-5040 
770-388-5043 Fax 
hkersey@conyersrockdalelibrary.org 
term expires 5/06 
Leslie St. John, Newton County Library 
7116 Floyd Street NE 
Covington, GA 30014 
770-787-3231 Phone 
770-784-2092 Fax 
lstjohn@newtonlibrary.org 
term expires 5/07 

Cataloging and Bibliographic Management 

Bonnie Boatright, Jefferson County Library System 
306 E. Broad St. 
Louisville, GA 30434 
478-625-3751 (Telephone) 
478-625-7683 (Fax) 
bonnie@mail.jefferson.public.lib.ga.us 
term expires 5/07 

Holly Bowden, Athens Regional Library System 
Athens-Clarke County Library 
2025 Baxter Street 
Athens, Georgia 30606 
(706) 613-3650, ext.309 
(706) 613-3660 Fax 
hbowden@arlsmail.org 
term expires 5/08 

Gayla Brewer, Cherokee Regional Library 
305 South Duke Street 
LaFayette, GA 30728-2936 
Phone: 706-638-2992 
Fax: 706-638-4028 
gbrewer@chrl.org 
term expires 5/07 

Sandra Broome, Sara Hightower Regional Library 
205 Riverside Parkway 
Rome, GA 30161-2913 
Phone: 706-236-4600 
Fax: 706-236-4631 
sbroome@romelibrary.org 
term expires 5/07 

Teddy Clark, Mountain Regional Library 
698 Miller Street 
Young Harris, GA 30582-4016 
Phone: 706-379-3732 
Fax: 706-379-2047 
clarkt@mountainregionallibrary.org 
term expires 5/07 

Guojia Jin, Ohoopee Regional Library 
610 Jackson Street 
Vidalia, GA 30474-4746 
Phone: 912-537-9283 
Fax: 912-537-3735 
jing@ohoopeelibrary.org 
term expires 5/07 

Thomas Jones, Middle Georgia Regional Library System 
1180 Washington Ave. 
Macon, GA 31201 
912-744-0852 
912-744-0840 Fax 
jonest@bibblib.org 
term expires 5/06 
Adrian Mixson, Hall County Library System 
127 Main Street, N.W. 
Gainesville GA 30501-3699 
(770) 532-3311 ext. 122 
(770) 532-4305-fax 
amixson@hallcountylibrary.org 
term expires 5/07 

Lila Porterfield, Northeast Georgia Regional Library 
Clarkesville-Habersham County Library 
178 East Green St./P.O. Box 2020 
Clarkesville, GA 30523 
706-754-44132 ext. 230 
706-754-3479 fax 
lporterfield@negeorgialibraries.org 
term expires 5/06 
Barry Reese Twin Lakes Library System 
151 S. Jefferson Street 
Milledgeville, GA 31061 
Phone: 478-452-0677 
Fax: 478-452-0680 
barryreese@twinlakeslibrarysystem.org 
term expires 5/07 

Kay Scoggins, West Georgia Regional Library 
Headquarters 
710 Rome Street 
Carrollton, GA 30117 
770-836-6711 
770-836-4787 Fax 
kay@wgrl.net 
term expires 5/06 
Susan Stephens, Chattooga County Library System 
Chattooga County Library 
201 Farrar Dr. 
Summerville, GA 30747 
706-857-2553 
706-857-7841 fax 
sstephens@chattoogalibrary.org 
term expires 5/06 
Gary Swint, East Central Georgia Regional Library 
902 Greene Street 
Augusta GA 30901 
706-821-2600 
706-724-6762 Fax 
swintg@ecgrl.org 
term expires 5/06 

Circulation 

Angie Barnes, Sara Hightower Regional Library 
205 Riverside Parkway 
Rome, GA 30161 
706-236-4601 
706-236-4631 
abarnes@romelibrary.org 
term expires 5/08 

Yvonne Carmichael, Clayton County Library System 
865 Battlecreek Road 
Jonesboro, GA 30236 
770-473-3850 
770-473-3858 Fax 
carmichy@claytonpl.org 
term expires 5/06 
Marsha Christy, Houston County Public Libraries 
Nola Brantley Memorial Library 
721 Watson Blvd 
Warner Robins, GA 31093 
478)923-0128 Phone 
(478)929-8611 Fax 
mchristy@houpl.org 
term expires 5/06 
Dawn Dale, Hall County Library System 
127 Main Street N.W. 
Gainesville, GA 30501-3699 
Phone: 770-532-3311 
Fax: 770-532-4305 
ddale@hallcountylibrary.org 
term expires 5/07 

Valinda (Lin) Oliver, Cherokee Regional Library System 
LaFayette-Walker County Library 
305 South Duke Street 
Lafayette GA 30728-2936 
706-638-2992 
??- fax 
valinda@hotmail.com 
term expires 5/06 
Debbie Phillips, Mountain Regional Library 
Towns County Public Library 
99 South Berrong Street 
Hiawassee, GA 30546 
698 Miller Street 
Phone: 706-896-6169 
Fax: 706-896-2309 
libraryt@mountainregionallibrary.org 
term expires 5/08 

Martha Richardson, Northeast Georgia Regional Library System 
Clarkesville-Habersham County Library 
178 East Green St./ P.O. Box 2020 
Clarkesville, GA 30523 
706-754-44132 ext. 230 
706-754-3479 fax 
mrichardson@negeorgialibraries.org 
term expires 5/06 

Roni Tewksbury, West Georgia Regional Library System 
Headquarters 
710 Rome Street 
Carrollton, GA 30117 
770-836-6711 
770-836-4787 Fax 
roni@wgrl.net 
term expires 5/06 
Jeff Tomlinson, Uncle Remus Regional Library System 
1131 East Avenue 
Madison, GA 30650 
Phone: 706-342-4974 Ext. 15 
Fax: 
jeff@uncleremus.org 
term expires 5/07 

ILS Advisory Subcommittee 
Kathie Ames, Athens Regional Library System 
2025 Baxter Street 
Athens, GA 30606-6331 
Phone: 706-613-3650 
Fax: 706-613-3660 
kames@arlsmail.org 

Lillie Crowe, Twin Lakes Library System 
151 South Jefferson Street 
Milledgeville, GA 31061 
Phone: 478-452-0677 
Fax: 478-452-0680 
lilliecrowe@twinlakeslibrarysystem.org 

Carolyn Fuller, Henry County Library System 
1001 Florence McGarity Parkway 
McDonough, GA 30252-2981 
Phone: 770-954-2806 
Fax: 770-954-2808 
cfuller@mail.henry.public.lib.ga.us 

Judy Golden, Houston County Public Libraries 
1201 Washington Avenue 
Perry, GA 31069-2599 
Phone: 478-987-3050 
Fax: 478-987-4572 
jgolden@houpl.org 

Dusty Gres, Ohoopee Regional Library

610 Jackson Street 
Vidalia, GA 30474-4746 
Phone: 912-537-9283 
Fax: 912-537-3735 

gresd@ohoopeelibrary.org
Greg Heid, Newton County Library System
7116 Floyd Street N.E.
Covington, GA 30014-1572
Phone: 770-787-3231
Fax: 770-784-2092 
gheid@newtonlibrary.org 

Melody Jenkins, Moultrie-Colquitt County Library
204 5th Street S.E.
Moultrie, GA 31776-2828
Phone: 229-985-6540
Fax: 229-985-0936 
msj@mccls.org 

Lisa Rigsby, DeSoto Trail Regional Library
145 East Broad Street
Camilla, GA 31730-1898
Phone: 229-336-8372
Fax: 229-336-9353 
rigsbyl@mail.mitchell.public.lib.ga.us 

  

OPAC 

Gary Frizzell, Coastal Plain Regional Library 
2014 Chesnut Avenue 
Tifton, GA 31794 
229-386-3661 
229-386-7007 Fax 
gfrizzell@cprl.org 
term expires 5/06 
Martha Goodson, West Georgia Regional Library System 
Headquarters 
710 Rome Street 
Carrollton, GA 30117 
770-836-6711 
770-836-4787 Fax 
martha@wgrl.net 
term expires 5/06 

Jeanne Hozak, Hall County Library System
127 Main Street NW
Gainesville, GA, GA 30501
Phone: 770-532-3311
Fax: 770-532-4305
jhozak@hallcountylibrary.org 
term expires 5/06
Glenda Thompson, Houston County Library 
Centerville Branch Library 
310 E Church St 
Centerville, GA 31028-1099 
478-953-4500 
478-953-7850 Fax 
gthompson@houpl.org 
term expires 5/06 
Reports 

Susan Cooley, Sara Hightower Regional Library 
205 Riverside Pakrway 
Rome, GA 30161-2913 
706-236-4600 
706-236-4631 Fax 
scooley@romelibrary.org 
term expires 5/06 
George Hazelton, Henry County Library System 
1001 Florence McGarity Parkway 
McDonough, Georgia 30252-2981 
770-954-2806 
770-954-2808 Fax 
ghazelton@mail.henry.public.lib.ga.us 
term expires 5/06 
Roberta Wilder, East Central Georgia Regional Library 
Augusta-Richmond County Public Library 
902 Greene Street 
Augusta GA 30901-2294 
(706) 821-2600 
(706) 724-6762 fax 
wilderr@ecgrl.org 
term expires 5/06 
Kathryn Youles, Screven-Jenkins Regional Library 
106 South Community Drive 
Sylvania, GA 30467-1917 
Phone: 912-564-7526 
Fax: 912-564-7580 
kathryn@sjrls.org 
term expires 5/07 

Staff Training/Documentation 

Mary Beacham, East Central Georgia Regional Library 
Augusta-Richmond County Public Library 
902 Greene Street 
Augusta GA 30901-2294 
(706) 821-2600 
(706) 724-6762 fax 
beachumm@ecgrl.org 
term expires 5/08 

Jennifer Durham, Statesboro Regional Library 
124 S. Main St. 
Statesboro, GA 30458 
912-764-1343 Phone 
912-764-1348 Fax 
jennd@srls.public.lib.ga.us 
term expires 5/08 

Billy Tripp, Peach Public Libraries 
315 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive
Fort Valley, GA 31030
Phone: 478-825-1640
Fax: 478-825-2061
trippb@mail.peach.public.lib.ga.us 
term expires 5/08 

